
14th November, 2016

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, Phiroz feejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

R"t
vear ended 30th September. 2016.

Dear Sir/ Mam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Un- Audited Financial Resurts and Limited IteviewReport for the Quarter and Half year endeci 30ft september, 20t6 pursuaniio n"g,rrutio.33 of sEBI (Listinq oblisations and Disclosure Riquirements) taken on record by theIJoard of Directors"of theto. pu.ry in their meeting held today i.e. 14s November,2016.

Thanking you,

faithfuily,

Company Secretary & GM (Legal)

CC.: The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai

Cory off &- Correspondence Add.: Pinnacle Business Tower 10th Floor, Surajkund, Faridabad-121001, Haryana, Delhi-NCR (lndia)
Phone: +91-729-424'2222' Fas: +91-129-424-2233,E-mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Website: wwwkohinoorfoods.in

Corporate ldentity No. 152 1 1 ODL 1 989p1C037097
Regd. Office: 20l vipps Centre. Masjid Moth Greater Kailash-Il New Delhi-l10048 (lndia), ph.: 011-29220330



STATEMTNT OF UNAUDITED FIITANCIAL RISULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HATF Y€AR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMEER, 20T6
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Information for the quarter /half year Ended 30th September, 2016

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 20I6

QUAiTER ENOED HAIi YEAR ENOED
30.09.2015 30,06,2016 30.09.2015 30.09.20r5 :!rL09.2015 11.03.2015
UNAUOIT€O UNAUDITED UNAUDIIEO UNAUDITED UNAUOITEO AUOITED

ran' rLU4ns ur sHAlft rqlDtNc
1 Pub,i. shareholdinS

16846290 16846290 16950390 16846290 16950390 16446290
47.AO 47_AO 44.10 47.80 44.10 47,aO2 P,omoterj and Promoter Grouo 5h;r ehold'nc

a) Pledged/ t.cumbe.ed

- Percentage ot shares (as a % ofthe total
$a.eholdi.sof promoterand promoter.rouol
. PercenlaSc ofshares (as a % of the tot.t share
qipitalof the companv)

or Non.€n.umpereq

18395240 18395240 18291140 1839s240 18291140 16395240
- Percentage of shares (as a % ofthe total
shareholdins of oromoter and o.omotererou.l 100 100 100 100 1(U 100- Percentate ofrharer (as a % of the rorat5hare
capitalofthe companv) 52.20 52.20 51.90 52.20 51.90 52.20

a INVESTOR COMPLAINTS 30.09.2016
PendinB at the be8inniitg ofthe quartet Nil
Received dDring the quarter z
Disposed oi during the qua.t€r 2
Remdn'ng unresolved at the end ofrhe quarter Nil

5t. HALf YEAS ENOED AUDIIED
30,tx,,2016 30,t !,.2019 31.03.2015

1.

2

.3
I

B

7

2

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

b) Resetues ard Surpltls

Non-.urcnt tirbiliticr
a)Long-Term Bofowings
d) lont Term Provisions

Non<uB.nt Liabilities
tiabilities

a)Sho.t-Tem Eorowinss

I c)othercuiientLiabilitiess
d) short Term Prolirioos

slb.Total current ttabitities

Ior.l Cquity and U.bitiiies
A55ETS

b) Non-curent Investments

c)defe(ed Tax Asrets (Net)

d) Lonsl€rm Loanr and Advances

Sub.Total Non-Current Assets

b)Trade Receivables

c)Ca5h and Bank Ealances

d) short Term Loans andAdvances

e)Othei Curent Arrets
sub-Total Cu.rent Alsets

3524

38910

3524

3554a

3524

38013
42434 4po72 41538

1870
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7412

239
\977
274

TISE 2051 2255
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798t7
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$

83862
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84092 13975! 140402
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7144

13260

2631

2153

7515

13251
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2198

25190 25539

94334

13201
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4221

91

92008

17558

1299

3535

68

97384

r3444
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76
112724 114568 115263

138092 ,it9758 1404t2
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l.lo t E:

TheConpa|!|sp.;nrafi|yengaA€dinthebusinessofmaIufacturjo8.hadiI!&ndketingoffoodprodUctswhichisasingleseg'nent'aspgAccounhnesiand(AS)
l7 r\ued b] the lnstiltrte of Clarrered AccoLnianb oflndia

'])Tne.boveUn.Al|diled}-inancia|Res!1is1brlhequaner,4ralfyearended]0lhsePtember'20l6,hav€been.eviewedbyth€Audncomfi€emdapprovedby6eBoard

of Dirccto.s j0 rhe; meetil8 h€ld oD l4lh November 20 16.

])TlleStaflorAtdiloBofthecompanyhavecnmedou||l]eLitni|edReviewoftheaboveunaudite

4)

l0l5
The albvc finincial results de oD stddalone basis and do not include the resrrrs ofrlrc company's snbsidiaries a'd Joinr venrur€.

Tlte elfect of deibred tax will be considered at rle end ofrhe year.

TIe lisures ofprevious qtrarter have be€D regroup€d / rearranged wh€never .onsjdered nec€ssary.

The Food srppl) AsfeeDrenl wnh KoliDoor specialny Foods lndra P Lrd has been rermind ed w.e.i ocrober l, 20t6. Fudher rhe cornnercial produclion ofFood
Frctor) sitnarc.l at villase S l(anpu,Tehsil Sonepar (Haryana) ha! CommeDced dfing Sepie|nl,e., 20 t 6

1)

By Orderoflh€ Boa.d

Date : 14th Novsmber,2016 ?#?- /-(Sah
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